Government of NCT of Delhi Revenue Department, Delhi (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH)

5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi

No. F.1(122)/GA/DC/HQ/2022/1764

Dated:15.10.2022

ORDER

Subsequent upon his transfer to Revenue Department vide order no 88 vide letter no F.3(1)/(13)/2020/S-II/2880-2889 dated 10.10.2022 of Services Department and his joining in Revenue Department, Sh. Dharmendra Sharma, ASO is taken on strength of the Revenue Department w.e.f 12.10.2022 (F/N) i.e. his date of joining and is posted as under:-

S.no	Name of Officials	Present place of Posting	Posted at
1.	Sh. Dharmendra	Under Posting in	DDMA(HQ) with additional duties in
	Sharma, ASO	Revenue (HQ) since	Vigilance Branch, HQ (for pay purpose
		12.10.2022(F/N)	posted in District-Shahdara)

2. Further, the transfer/posting of following official is hereby ordered with immediate effect for all purposes:-

S. No	Name of Officials	Present place of Posting	Posted at	Remarks
1.	Sh. Kuldeep Singh, ASO	Vigilance Branch with additional duties in Personal Branch of Divisional Commissioner	CTB, HQ with additional duties in Personal Branch of Divisional Commissioner	Official is stand relieved with immediate effect to join new place of posting

This issue with the approval of Pr. Secretary (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner.

(Sharad Kumar) Sub Divisional Magistrate-III (HQ)

Dated:15.10.2022

No. F.1(122)/GA/DC/HQ/2022/1764

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. District Magistrate, Shahdara District.
- 2. SOs of Vigilance, CTB, DDMA, Revenue(HQ)
- 3. PA to Divisional Commissioner, Delhi.
- 4. PA to DC HQ-IV, Revenue Head Quarter, Delhi.
- 5/ Sr. System Analyst with request to upload the order on Revenue Website.
- 6. Guard File.

(Sharad Kumar) Sub Divisional Magistrate-III (HQ)